Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:00 AM

20-00445

#1

21-02205
#2

22-01529

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tina Marie Minor

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Emily Jo Gudwer, Atty for Tina Marie Minor (Debtor)
George Joseph George, Atty for Tina Marie Minor (Debtor)
Jeffrey D. Mapes, Atty for Tina Marie Minor (Debtor)

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Michael A. O'Reilly

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Michael A. O'Reilly (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Marc Anthony Barnes and Jessica Lynn Barnes

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Jessica Lynn Barnes (Debtor)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Marc Anthony Barnes (Debtor)

Pagel

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 10-09-25

AD) TO 9-11-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:00 AM

22-02297

#4

23-00558

#5

23-00820

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,
CALENDAR

Teresa L Kibby and Jennifer L Kibby

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Michelle Marrs, Atty for Jennifer L Kibby (Debtor)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Teresa L Kibby (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Jennifer L Kibby (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Teresa L Kibby (Debtor)

Jeffrey A. Martin and Sarah N. Martin

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jeffrey A. Martin (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sarah N. Martin (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Abraham L Timberman and Nicole M Timberman

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Abraham L Timberman (Debtor)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Nicole M Timberman (Debtor)

PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25

WITHDRAWN

WITHDRAWN

Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Abraham L Timberman (Debtor)

Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Nicole M Timberman (Debtor)
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Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:00 AM

23-02530

#7

23-02629
#8

23-02737
#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Lloyd Allen Chapman

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Lloyd Allen Chapman (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Russell L Stewart

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Russell L Stewart (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Russell L Stewart (Debtor)

Michael W Prince and Pamela G Prince

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Michael T. Brown, Atty for Michael W Prince (Debtor)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Pamela G Prince (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Michael W Prince (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Pamela G Prince (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25

WITHDRAWN

ADJ TO 8-14-25



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

09:00 AM
25-00048 Rhonda Kay Palmer and Ray Burton Palmer

#10 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Ray Burton Palmer (Debtor)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Rhonda Kay Palmer (Debtor)
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Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM
24-02973

#1

25-01183
#2

25-01218

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Terrence Joseph Balle

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Terrence Joseph Balle (Debtor)

William Bump

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for William Bump (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Lance Michael Howard

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for Lance Michael Howard (Debtor)

Page 5

PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

DISMISSED PER ORDER ENTERED 7-03-25

CONFIRMED

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

25-01243

#4

25-01251

#5

25-01265

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jenny Johnson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Jenny Johnson (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Jonathan D. Ingels

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jonathan D. Ingels (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Roger Gale Williams, Jr. and Virginia Jean Williams

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Roger Gale Williams Jr. (Debtor)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Virginia Jean Williams (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25

ADJ TO 8-14-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

24-03312

#7

25-00048

#8

25-00217

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Izac Laturner and Caitlin Laturner

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Caitlin Laturner (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Izac Laturner (Debtor)

Rhonda Kay Palmer and Ray Burton Palmer

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Ray Burton Palmer (Debtor)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Rhonda Kay Palmer (Debtor)

Julius R. Everett and Regina L. Spears-Everett

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Charles J. Schneider, Atty for Julius R. Everett (Debtor)

Charles J. Schneider, Atty for Regina L. Spears-Everett (Debtor)

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Mary Elizabeth Wimberley, Atty for Julius R. Everett (Debtor)
Mary Elizabeth Wimberley, Atty for Regina L. Spears-Everett (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

CONFIRMED

ADJ TO 9-11-25



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:15 AM
25-00691 Tyler S. Thomas-Davis and Kellsi E. Koehler

#10 Confirmation Hearing

Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. AD] TO 9-11-25

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Kellsi E. Koehler (Debtor)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Tyler S. Thomas-Davis (Debtor)

25-00721 Rita F. Williams

#11 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. CONFIRMED

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Rita F. Williams (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

25-00738 Laura ) Roberts

#12 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj. CONFIRMED

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Laura ] Roberts (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Laura ) Roberts (Debtor)
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Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

25-00778

#13

25-00796
#14

25-00809

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Jenny Lynn Jones

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Jenny Lynn Jones (Debtor)

Luis A. Acevedo

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Luis A. Acevedo (Debtor)

Monica S Muschatt

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Monica S Muschatt (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Monica S Muschatt (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25

ADJ TO 8-14-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

25-00854

#16

25-00859
#17

25-00931

#18

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Patrick Francis Permoda

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

April A. Hulst, Atty for Patrick Francis Permoda (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Chandra M. Morris

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Chandra M. Morris (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Jason Allan Bennett and Jennifer Marie Bennett

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Jason Allan Bennett (Debtor)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Jennifer Marie Bennett (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

25-00934

#19

25-00991
#20

25-01021
#21

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Jordan Sean Weeks

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Jordan Sean Weeks (Debtor)

Jason Dean Stripling and Mary Jane Stripling

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jason Dean Stripling (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Mary Jane Stripling (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Keith M. Harris and Michelle R. Harris

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Keith M. Harris (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Michelle R. Harris (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Page 11

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25

ADJ TO 9-11-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

25-01035

#22

25-01097
#23

25-01115

#24

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Timothy S Logsden

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Timothy S Logsden (Debtor)

Deborah M Matheson

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Deborah M Matheson (Debtor)

Senita M. Reynolds

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Senita M. Reynolds (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 9-11-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:15 AM

25-01155

#25

25-01171

#26

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Aaron Quynn Payton

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for Aaron Quynn Payton (Debtor)

Brian Lee DeYoung and Tamara Candace DeYoung

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Brian Lee DeYoung (Debtor)
Ryan B. Moran, Atty for Tamara Candace DeYoung (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

09:30 AM

23-02737

#1

24-02765

#2

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Michael W Prince and Pamela G Prince

First Post-Confirmation Plan Amendment
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Michael T. Brown, Atty for Michael W Prince (Debtor)
Michael T. Brown, Atty for Pamela G Prince (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Michael W Prince (Debtor)
Stephen Jered Beard, Atty for Pamela G Prince (Debtor)

Javier A. Gutierrez, Jr. and Kendra L. Gutierrez

First Post-Confirmation Plan Amendment
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013)

Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Javier A. Gutierrez Jr. (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Kendra L. Gutierrez (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ TO 8-14-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

10:00 AM

25-01655

#1

17-04455
#2

25-00619
#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Pamela Marie Williams

Order to Show Cause Why Court Should Not Strike
Documents in Violation of Bankruptcy Rule 9009 and
Require Use of Appropriate Official Form

Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Pamela Marie Williams (Debtor)

Kevin Edward Bridges

Trustee's Motion for Payment of Funds on Hand to
Court Registry
(Court's Notice)

Mark Beougher, Atty for Kevin Edward Bridges (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Thomas C. Richardson, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)

Shawn Michael Wayne

Creditor NC Underground's Motion to Dismiss Chapter
7 Case
(Conducted as Status Conference)

Steven Mark Bylenga, Atty for Shawn Michael Wayne (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Thomas C. Richardson, Atty for Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

10:00 AM

25-01189

#4

25-01409

#5

23-00558

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Alvaro Rendon-Rendon and Margaret Rendon-
Chamberlain

United States Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sections 707(b)(2) and 707(b)
(3)

Elizabeth Clark (Trustee)
Kurt A. O'Keefe, Atty for Alvaro Rendon-Rendon (Debtor)
Kurt A. O'Keefe, Atty for Margaret Rendon-Chamberlain (Debtor)

Angie Marie Davis and Thomas Dale Davis, il

United States Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Pursuant
to 11 U.S.C. Section 707(a)

Angie Marie Davis (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
Thomas Dale Davis lll (Debtor)

Jeffrey A. Martin and Sarah N. Martin

Final Hearing

Ally Bank Lease Trust

Vs

Jeffrey A. Martin and Sarah N. Martin
(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj.

Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jeffrey A. Martin (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Sarah N. Martin (Debtor)
Kurt A. Steinke (Trustee)

Page 16

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

RESOLVED - CASE CONVERTED TO CHAPTER
7 BY ORDER ENTERED 7-10-25

RESOLVED BY ORDER DATED 7-10-25



Wednesday, July 16, 2025

10:00 AM

20-02747

#7

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

B&G Crop Farms, LLC

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Chapter 12 Case - Adj.
Elizabeth Robinson, Atty for B&G Crop Farms, LLC (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for B&G Crop Farms, LLC (Debtor)

Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
Marcia R. Meoli, Atty for Marcia R. Meoli (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Digital
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
11:00 AM
25-80020 Comfort Control Supply Company, Inc. d/b/a
Johnstone Supply
\'

Patrick Francis Permoda
Lead Case: 25-00854-swd Patrick Francis Permoda

#1 Pretrial Conference AD) TO 10-07-25 @ 11:00 AM IN GRAND
RAPIDS PER STIPULATION FILED 7-14-25
(ORDER NOT YET ENTERED)

April A. Hulst, Atty for Patrick Francis Permoda (Defendant)
Brian P. Lick, Atty for Comfort Control Supply Company, Inc. d/b/a Johnstone Supply (Plaintiff)
Matthew T. Smith, Atty for Comfort Control Supply Company, Inc. d/b/a Johnstone Supply (Plaintiff)

25-80021 The Behler-Young Company
V.
Patrick Francis Permoda

Lead Case: 25-00854-swd Patrick Francis Permoda

#2 Pretrial Conference ADJ TO 10-07-25 @ 11:00 AM IN GRAND
RAPIDS PER STIPULATION FILED 7-14-25
(ORDER NOT YET ENTERED)

April A. Hulst, Atty for The Behler-Young Company (Plaintiff)
April A. Hulst, Atty for Patrick Francis Permoda (Defendant)
Brian P. Lick, Atty for The Behler-Young Company (Plaintiff)
Matthew T. Smith, Atty for The Behler-Young Company (Plaintiff)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

11:00 AM

24-80078 United States of America
V.
Denise Lynn Cornell
Lead Case: 24-01455-swd Denise Lynn Cornell

#3 Pretrial Conference

Denise Lynn Cornell (Defendant)
Kalen Hart Pruss, Atty for United States of America (Plaintiff)
Nicole L. Mazzocco, Atty for United States of America (Plaintiff)
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Wednesday, July 16, 2025

11:00 AM

24-80078

#4

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

United States of America

V.

Denise Lynn Cornell

Lead Case: 24-01455-swd Denise Lynn Cornell

United States' Motion to Strike Defendant's Response
to the Complaint

Denise Lynn Cornell (Defendant)
Kalen Hart Pruss, Atty for United States of America (Plaintiff)
Nicole L. Mazzocco, Atty for United States of America (Plaintiff)
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COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN
TRUSTEE KURT STEINKE CASES

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FOUR WEEKS

EIGHT WEEKS

TWELVE WEEKS

SIXTEEN WEEKS

August 14, 2025

September 11, 2025

October 09, 2025

November 06, 2025

ADDITIONAL ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR CHAPTER 7, 12, & 11 MATTERS IN
KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FIVE WEEKS

TEN WEEKS

FOURTEEN WEEKS

EIGHTEEN WEEKS

August 20, 2025

September 24, 2025

October 22, 2025

November 19, 2025

DATE

AUGUST 21, 2025
OCTOBER 29, 2025

DECEMBER 18, 2025

TRAILER DOCKET DATES
KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

# INTERVENING DAYS FROM JULY 16, 2025

36 DAYS

105 DAYS

155 DAYS

As of 7/09/2025-ts




	7-16-25 DKS Motion Day Calendar (REVISED)
	ADJ KZ-DKS



